Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the

County of Monterey, State of California

Re	Resolution No.:				
Αc	lopt a Resolution to:))			
a.	Amend the Public Defender Office FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget (001-2270-PUB001-)			
	8169) to add one .50 FTE Deputy Public Defender II (39P11); and)			
b.	Authorize the County of Administrative Office to incorporate the approved changes in)			
	the FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget Unit (001-2270-PUB001-8169) to reflect the change)			
	in position counts; and)			
c.	Approve an increase in appropriations and estimated revenues of \$79,469 for the)			
	Public Defender Office Budget Unit (001-2270-PUB001-8169) (4/5ths vote required);)			
	and)			
d.	Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2019 Adopted Budget by)			
	increasing appropriations and estimated revenues by \$79,469 in the Public Defender)			
	Unit (001-2270-PUB001-8169) (4/5ths vote required); and)			
e.	Authorize the Human Resources Department to implement the changes in the)			
	Advantage HRM system.)			

WHEREAS, the reform legislation, California Penal Code Section 1001.36 – Diversion of Individuals with Mental Disorders, as amended in January 2019 allows some people with mental health disorders to get treatment when they are charged with a crime. If the defendant successfully completes treatment, the criminal charges may be reduced or dismissed.

WHEREAS, the addition of this .50 FTE Deputy Public Defender II position will enable the Office of the Public Defender to provide legal assistance to indigent adults and juveniles to include development of a holistic approach consistent with the mental health, drug, alcohol, domestic violence, and criminal history.

WHEREAS, the Department will require an increase in FY 2019-20 appropriations and revenues by \$79,469 which is fully reimbursable by grant funding state funded through a collaborative Prop 47 grant with Behavioral Health with anticipated funding for three years.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

a. The Public Defender Office Budget Unit (001-2270-PUB001-8169) is amended to add one .50 FTE Deputy Public Defender II as indicated below:

From/To	Class	Position Title	Position FTE	Revised
	Code		Increase/Decrease	Total FTE
From /To	39P11	Deputy Public Defender	.50	.50
		II		

- b. The County Administrative Office is authorized to incorporate the changes to the FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget Unit (001-2270-PUB001-8169);
- c. An increase in appropriations and estimated revenues of \$79,469 for the Public Defender Office Budget Unit (001-227-PUB001-8169) FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget (4/5ths vote required) is approved; and

- d. The Auditor-Controller is authorized to amend the FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget by increasing appropriations and estimated revenues by \$79,469 in the Public Defender Unit (001-2270-PUB001-8169) (4/5ths vote required); and
- e. The Human Resources Department to implement the changes in the Advantage HRM system.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _ to-wit:	day of	, 2019, by the following vote,					
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:							
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on							
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Bo County of Monterey, State of	1					
	By, Dept						